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LEOPA

In 1977 the Federal German Army placed an order tor 1.800 Leopard Il main
battle tanks which are being built by the Krauss Maffei works ot Munich
Germany. The preproduction Leopard Il was delivered to the Federal German
Army late in 1978 for training. In October 1979 the first production unit was
handed over by Krauss Maffei to the German Army. All West German tank
brigades with exception of four will be issued with this Leopard Il. The Dutch
Government placed an order tor 445 Leopard Il in March 1979 to replace their
aging Centurion and AMX 13 tanks. The Leopard Il design has been studied
by many other countries and it is expected that mare Western countries will
take up Leopards in their armies. Presently the Swiss Army is carrying on
tests with this model while an agreement has been made with Krauss Maffei
under which production ot the Leopard Il would be undertaken in Spain.

Technical data: Battle weight: 55.150 kg - Length, gun forward: 9.66 m -
Length gun rear: 8.51 m - Width including skirts: 3.7 m - Height: 2.46 m -
Track width: 635 mm - Max. road speed: 72 km/h - Max. range: 550 km.

Im Jahre 1977 hat die deutsche Bundeswehr an die Krauss Maffei Werke
Miinchen den Auftrag erteilt, 1800 Leopard I, Standardkampfpanzer zu
produzieren. Die Vorproduktion wurde Ende des Jahres 1978 an das
Ausbildungslager der deutschen Bundeswehr geliefert. Im Oktober 1979
ibergab Krauss Maffei an die Bundeswehr das erste Produktionsmodell. Alle
westdeutschen Panzerbrigaden, bis auf vier werden mit diesem Leopard Il
ausgestattet werden. Im Mérz 1979 gab die niederlandische Regierung 445
Stk. Leopard Il in Auftrag, als Ersatz flr ihre alternde Centurion und AMX 13
Panzer. Der Entwurf von Leopard Il wurde von vielen anderen Landern
untersucht und es ist zu erwarten, dass mehr westliche Lander den Leopard
Il in ihre Armeen aufnehmen werden. Zur Zeit fiihrt die Schweiz noch immer
Tests mit diesem Modell durch wéhrend eine Vereinbarung mit Krauss Maffei
getroffen wurde nach der die Produktion des Leopard Il in Spanien
durchgefihrt wiirde.

Technische daten: Gefechtsgewicht: 55.150 kg - Linge Geschiitz nach
vorne: 9.66 m - Ldnge Geschiitz nach hinten: 8.51 m - Breite incl. Schirzen:
3.7 m Hohe: 2.46 m - Spurweite: 35 mm - Hochstgeschwindigkeit: 72 km/h
- Max. Aktionsradius: 550 km.

En 1977 I'armée allemande passa une commande de 1800 chars de combat

RD Il

type Léopard Il & I'usine Krauss Maffei. La présérie fit livrée au camp
d'entrainement de I'armée allemande a la fin de I'année 1978. En octobre
1979 Krauss Maffei livra le premier modéle de série & I'armée aihmande.
Toutes les brigades de char ouest-allemandes (a I'exceptlon de quatre
d'entre elles) seront dotées de ce Léopard Il. En mars 1979 le gouvernement
hollandais passa commande pour 445 Léopard Il pour remplacer ses chars
vieillissants Centurion et AMX 13. Le dessin du Léopard Il a été examiné par
de nombreux autres pays et il est probable que d'autres nations de I'Quest
doteront leur armées du Léopard Il. A ce jour la Suisse est toujours en train
de faire passer des tests a ce modéle tandis qu'un accord a été pris avec
Krauss Maffei pour fabriquer le Léopard Il en Espagne.

Speécification techniques: Poids de combat: 55.150 kg - Lonqueur avec
canon en position avant: 9.66 m - Longueur avec canon en position arriére:
8.51 m - Largeur y compris jupes: 3.7 m - Hauteur: 2.46 m - Largeur des
chaines: 635 mm - Vitesse maximale: 72 km/h - Rayon d'action maximal: 550
km.

En 1977 el ejército de Alemania Federal paso un pedidd de 1.800 carros de
combate Leopard Il a la fabrica Krauss Maffei de Munich Alemania. Los
prototipos del Leopard Il fueron entregados al ejército de Alemania Federal a
finales de 1978 para su experimentacién. En Octubre de 1979 la primera
unidad de produccién fué entregada por Krauss Maffei al ejército aleman.
Todas las brigadas de carros de Alemania Occidental con excepcion de
cuatro, seran equipadas con este Leopard Il. El gobierno holandés pasé un
pedido de 445 Leopard Il en Marzo de 1979, para reemplazar sus antiglios
Centuriones y AMX13. El diseno del Leopard Il ha sido estudiado por muchos
otros paises, y es de esperar que muchos otros paises occidentales
incorparen los Leopard a sus ejercitos. En la actualidad el ejército suizo esta
efectuando pruebas con este modelo, mientras que se ha efectuado un
acuerdo con Krauss Maffei, por el cual el Leopard |l sera producido en
Espana.

Datos técnicos: Peso en orden de combate: 55.150 kg - Longitud con cafién
adelante: 9,66 m - Longitud con cafién atras: 8,51 m - Anchura incluyendo
faldones: 3,7 m - Altura: 2,46 m - Ancho cadenas: 635 mm - Velocidad
maxima en carretera: 72 km/h - Autonomia: 550 km.

Utilizar el pegamento especifico para plastico (poli

Pegamento solido (atoxico)

b—‘ 'P,Js"%’éccﬁ““‘ MCDELMASTER Ref. 03 996

El pegamento solido en tubo (atdxico) se extiende
mediante la punta del tubo.

Utilizar el pegamento y las pinturas en un ambiente aireado y lejos de fuentes de calor.
Para mencres de 14 anos es aconsejable la asistencia de un adulto.

estereno).

Pegamento liquido (toxico)

MQRELMASTER Ref. 03 999

El pegamento liquido (tdxico) se extiende
con el pincelito.
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DISTRIBUIDOR EXLUSIVO:

CASA GALAN, S.A.

PJE. DELS GARRQOFERS, 12

08021 BARCELONA

T: 932000136 = FX: 932021568
http:/www.hobbygalan@.com

e-mail: hobbygalan@hobbygalan.com
Disponibile todo el catalogo ITALERI
Dragon, Zvezda y pinturasl\ /[ODEL MASTE
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®INFORMA[:IDN IMPORTANTE SOBRE ESTA MAQUETA
() Juguete no apto para menores de 3 afios. Las partes pequefias podrian
ser ingeridas o aspiradas.
Fr_esencia de extremidades apuntadas funcionales al montaje del modelo"p
mismo.
(@ Tenga cuidado al utilizar las herramientas y cuchillas de trabajo, ya que

pueden causarle dafios personales.
(@ ATENCION: Las pinturas recomendadas para esta magueta son solo para
modelistas adultos.
Conservar la presente direccion para futuras referencias.

ITALERI S.F.A.
Via Pradazzo, 6 /B ~ 40012 CALDERARA DI RENO (BO)
ITALY
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Legenda colori: | numeri si riferiscono all'assortimento colori ITALERIN/[QREL MASTER

Painting instruction: The indicated colour numbers refer to the ITALERI NQRELMASTER  part number
Bemalungshinweise: Die angegebenen Farbnummern beziehen sich auf die ITALERI \J2RELMASTER - Modellbaufarben
Mode d'utilisation de la peinture: Les références indiquées concernent les peintures ITALERINJQRELMASTERR

A (B) ®

1405 MODEL MASTER 1527 MODEL MASTER 1503 MODEL MASTER
Gun Metal (Metalizer) Orange Red

Stahlblau (Metalizer) Orange (G) Rot (G)

Metallo Scuro (Metalizer) Arancio (L) Rosso (L)

Gris Metal (Metalizer) QOrange (B) Rouge (B)

Metal / Canon Naranjo Rojo

1546 MODEL MASTER 1735 MODEL MASTER

19

REFORZAR AL CALOR

(FJ

FS. 37875
Flat White
Weiss (M)
Bianco (O)

Blanc Mat (M)

Blanco

1768 MODEL MASTER
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1591 MODEL MASTER
RAL 6003

Olive Green

Olivgrin (M)

Verde Oliva (O)

Vert Olive (M)

Verde Oliva

432

@

1701 MODEL MASTER

| Fs. 30117

Military Brown
Militarbraun
Marrone Militare (Q)
Brun Militaire {M)

-1 Marrén

ALEMANIA

Y-377314

1749 MODEL MASTER

i F.S. 37038

Flat Black
Schwarz (M)

N =8 Nero (O)

Naoir Mat-(M)

223 Negro

KU-84-00|

1711 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 34087

Olive Drab

Olive {M)

Verde Oliva (O)

Olive Sale (M)

E 7873

Suiza

1711 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 34087

Olive Drab

Olive (M)

Verde Oliva (O)

Olive Sale (M)

E 7873

ALTERNATIVE




